

2000

Teresa Greene v. Utah Transit Authority : Reply Brief

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Scott C. Sandberg; Alan L. Sullivan; Snell & Wilmer; Attorneys for Appellee.

Michael A. Katz; Michael F. Richman & Associates; Attorneys for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Greene v. Utah Transit Authority*, No. 20000664.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 2000).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2/542

TABLE OF CONTENTS

REPLY TO APPELLEE’S STATEMENT OF ISSUES AND STANDARD OF REVIEW
AND DETERMINATIVE LAW 1

REPLY TO APPELLEE’S STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

REPLY TO APPELLEE’S SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 1

ARGUMENT 2

 I. WHETHER APPELLANT COMPLIED WITH THE GOVERNMENTAL ACT IS
 DISPUTED 2

 II WHILE UTAH LAW GENERALLY REQUIRES STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH
 THE ACT, THIS IS NOT ALWAYS THE CASE 3

 III. APPELLANT’S ESTOPPEL AND UNIQUE CIRCUMSTANCES CLAIMS
 EXCUSE STRICT COMPLIANCE 4

CONCLUSION 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

AUTHORITIES:

Bellonio v. Salt Lake City Corp., 911 P.2d 1294 (Utah App. 1996) 1, 2

Bischel v. Merrit, 907 P.2d 275 (Utah App. 1995) 2

Britain v. State, 882, P.2d 666 (Utah App. 1994) 2

Koch v. Utah Transit Authority, Civil No. 970904524 PI 4

Serrato v. Utah Transit Authority 4

STATUTES/RULES:

UTAH CODE ANN. § 63-30-11(3)(b)(ii)(D) 2, 3

UTAH CODE ANN. § 63-30-11 1, 2

UTAH CODE ANN. § 63-30-11(3)(A) 3, 4
